

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 7731/2019

Smt. Sampati Devi W/o Aazad Kanjar and ors.

----Petitioners

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : None present

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Ramesh Choudhary, PP

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH KUMAR SHARMA

Order

26/08/2020

Learned counsel for the petitioners could not be connected through VC.

List after two weeks.

If none appears on behalf of the petitioners on the next date, the matter shall be proceeded further in his absence.

(SATISH KUMAR SHARMA),J

Hemant/129

सत्यमेव जयते